04www.goldenrules.co.kr
Air & Gas
Specialty Manufacture
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
MFC & MFM
KC-2700 Series
Mass Flow Controller & Meter
4. MASS FLOW CONTROLLER & METER (MFC & MFM)

GOLDEN RULES 05
Order Code KC-2700 Series (MFC & MFM)
TYPE Code 1
MASS FLOW CONTROLLER 00C
MASS FLOW METER 00M
INPUT POWEER Code 5
DC 24 V ±10 %, 500 ㎃ 1
+15V DC 2
FLOW DIRECT Code 8
HORIZONTAL: LEFT-> RIGHT 1
HORIZONTAL: RIGHT -> LEFT 2
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
CALIBRATION 1(기체) Code 9
STANDARD CALIBRATION
A
AIR, ½”(15A) & BIG PIPE SIZE
COMPRESSED AIR, ½”(15A) & BIG
PIPE
D
CUSTOMER CALIBRATION
B
ENDUSER CALIBRATION
OPTION Code 12
Totalizer Monitor(WIZ-801) T
CABINET DISPLAY D
CALIBRATION 2 Code 10
70 ℉(21 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) A
32 ℉(0 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) B
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
PRESSURE LIMIT Code 11
LOW PRESSURE 2 barg L
MEDIUM 3 barg M
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
Note
1. Connections should be classified as ½”, 3/8”, ¼”, 1/8”, SWL or VCR.
2. The flowmeter body requires IP56 for approval by the relevant agency.
3 Wire resistance should be 8Ω or less.
4. The turndown ratio is at least 100:1.
5. Based on 14.7 psia (1.01 bara) 70°F (21.1°C).
6. The customer's specifications should not exceed the temperature and
pressure limits of Golden Rule's KC-2700 series products.
.
SEAL TYPE Code 3
H-NBR N
FKM(Viton) V
FFKM(Kalrez) K
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
BODY MAT’L Code 4
Aluminum 1
316L SS 2
DISPLAY Code 7
NONE NR
DISPLAY DD
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
CONN’ SPEC’ Code 2
SWL ¼” or 1/8” 1
VCR(옵션) ¼” 또는 1/8” 2
CUSTOMER APPROVED W
OUTPUT SIGNAL Code 6
없음 N
0 – 5V DC 1
0 – 10V DC 2
4-20mA or 0-20mA 3
RS-485 COMMUNICATION RS
REMOTE TYPE CONTROLLER C
TYPE CONN’ SEAL TYPE MAT’L POWR OUTPUT DISPLAY F-DIRECT CAL.1    CAL.2   PRESSURE OPTION
1              2              3           4           5         6           7          8           9         10          11  12
P        V
• GOLDEN RULES
GAS & LIQUID & STEAM
Mass & Magnetic &
Total FlowMeter
Specialty Manufacture
with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
Distributer
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015